

Target Reply. Verein für Kunst - und Medienprojekte Art Visuals & Poetry Film Festival 2021 Sigrun Höllrigl Hörnesgasse 24/6 1030 Wien

Atttn.

Literaturverlag Droschl GmbH Stenggstraße 33 8043 Graz

Vienna, December 10, 2020

## <u>Translation & film rights Art Visuals & Poetry Poetry film competition 2021</u>

Dear film makers

The Art Visuals & Poetry Festival 2021 selected a poem by Antonio Fian called "ruhwunsch" ("the work") for the poetry film competition 2021.

- a) I hereby confirm to be the owner of the copyrights of the work "ruhwunsch".
- b) I hereby warrant to Art Visuals & Poetry and to all participants of the poetry film competition the unlimited, **but non-exclusive** copyrights of the work. The work is licensed under the der Creative Commons license Attribution 3.0 Unported (CC BY 3.0). DVD mastering rights are included.
- c) In addition I warrant the rights to translate the work into foreign languages for subtitles or synchronization during film making.

Free to:

Share — copy and redistribute the material in any medium or format

Adapt — remix, transform, and build upon the material

for any purpose, even commercially.

The licensor cannot revoke these freedoms as long as you follow the license terms.

Under the following terms:

Attribution — You must give appropriate credit, provide a link to the license, and indicate if changes were made. You may do so in any reasonable manner, but not in any way that suggests the licensor endorses you or your use.

No additional restrictions — You may not apply legal terms or technological measures that legally restrict others from doing anything the license permits.

Details: <a href="https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/at/deed.de">https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/at/deed.de</a>



By this license Art Visuals & Poetry is allowed to transfer the copyrights of the work under the Creative Commons License to third parties. Please be aware: You are obliged to give the writer appropriate credits.

Ante Uh

Name of the copyright owner:

Annette Knoch, signatory contact Literaturverlag Droschl GmbH

Date: 15, 12, 2020